
Contract No. NMMDM 17/18/15 PMU 

Part T1:  Tendering Procedure 
Section T1.1:  Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 
 

 

NGAKA MODIRI MOLEMA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
THIS IS A MIG FUNDED PROJECT AND ALL THE MIG CONDITIONS WILL BE ADHERED TO. 

INVITATION TO TENDER 
TENDER NO: NMMDM 17/18/15 PMU 

 
INTERNAL WATER-SUPPLY AT SETLAGOLE, PORTION 3  
 

 

Closing Date: 17 August 2018 at 11:00am 

 

Tenders are hereby invited for the Civil Works for the water supply at Setlagole Village Portion 3 

 
A preferential point system shall apply whereby this tender will be awarded to a tenderer in accordance 
with the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, Act No. 5 of 2000 and as defined in the 
Conditions of Tender in the tender document, read in conjunction with the Municipal Finance 
Management Act, 2003 (Act No. 56 of 2003). The point system that will be applied is 80/20, relating to 
preference and price points respectively and as is fully described in the tender document. 
 
Tenderers must have the necessary skills, experience and capacity to complete and commission the Works 
successfully in terms of the tender documents and to the required standards.  
 

Tenderers must be registered with the CIDB and have a CIDB grading designated 6CE or higher. 
 
Tender documents will be obtainable after 11h00am on 24 July 2018 from the offices of Ngaka Modiri 
Molema District Municipality, Corner Carrington and 1st Avenue, Mafikeng Industrial Site.  Documents will 

only be issued upon payment of a non-refundable deposit of R2650-00.  Cheques shall be bank 

guaranteed and made payable to Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality. 
 
An inspection of the site will be conducted on 02 AUGUST 2018 and prospective tenderers are requested 

to meet the Engineer at 10:00am at Setlagole near the Setlagole Primary School (-26.256420, 25.120100).  
The Site Inspection is compulsory and tenders from Tenderers that did not attend the Site Inspection will be 
invalid. 
 

All tenders and supporting documents must be sealed and clearly marked:  
TENDER NO. :   NMMDM 17/18/15 PMU 
CLOSING DATE:   17 August 2018 at 11:00am 
and should be deposited in the tender box of Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality at Corner. 
Carrington & 1st Avenue, Mafikeng Industrial Site not later than 11:00 on 17 August 2018. 
 

Please note that electronic/telegraphic tenders will not be accepted at this time as necessary 
infrastructure to process such tenders is not in place. Technical enquiries must be directed to Mr. Jan 
Herholdt at Cell No. 083 350 8151, E-mail: janh@mdcc.co.za and supply chain queries to Mr. Phenyo 
Tauetsile / Ms Tsholofelo Manyeneng at Tel No. 018 381 9400. 
 

 
SIGNED. 
M.M.J. MOHLAKOANA  
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

  


